Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Procter & Gamble Company	11/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza
Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45202

Name:	Arch Chemicals Inc.
Street Address:	501 Merritt 7
Internal Address:	PO Box 5204
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-5204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10802166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)945-6845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 513-983-4639

 Email:
 wray.ca@pg.com

Correspondent Name: IP Division Central Docketing
Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street, 4th Floor
Address Line 2: The Procter & Gamble Company

PATENT REEL: 021811 FRAME: 0075

500699901

\$40.00 ,

175 HO

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9184M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Marie Sivik	
Total Attachments: 1 source=9184MAssignment_JointwithArch#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021811 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, having its principal business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH, 45202, USA, is the sole owner by assignment recorded on July 23, 2004, on Reel 014893, Frame 0673, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States of America Patent Application entitled COMPOSITION COMPRISING ZINC-CONTAINING LAYERED MATERIAL WITH A HIGH RELATIVE ZINC LABILITY, Attorney's Docket no. 9184M and filed in the United States Patent Offices as Application Serial Number 10/802,166, on March 17, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Arch Chemicals, Inc., having its principal place of business at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5204, Norwalk CT 06856-5204, USA, is desirous of obtaining an undivided one-half of ownership interested in said patent application, and The Procter & Gamble Company is amenable to granting such ownership interest;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration for the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, whose receipt is hereby acknowledged;

The Procter & Gamble Company, hereby assigns, conveys and transfers Arch Chemicals, Inc., its legal representatives and successors, a one-half undivided ownership, right, title and interest, in said patent application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon.

AND said Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be allowed for said application to the **Procter & Gamble Company**, its legal representative, successors or assigns, and to **Arch Chemicals**, **Inc**., its legal representatives or successors, as joint owners of the entire right, title, and interest inn said patent.

The ASSIGNMENT, of said application is effective as of the date of execution shown below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **The Procter & Gamble Company** has caused this U.S. Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the /D day of \(\frac{\lambda \lambda \l

The PROCTER AND GAMBLE COMPANY

Haren Clark
Karen Clark

Title <u>Vice-President - Intellectual Property, Health</u>
Care, Beauty and Grooming

State of OHIO }
County of Hamilton?

RECORDED: 11/10/2008

On this 10 m day of November, 2008, before me A Notary Public in and for said Country and State, personally appeared Karen Clark, who being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is 10 leach beach the Procter & Gamble Company, the corporation described in the above ASSIGNMENT and that she executed the above ASSIGNMENT as a free act on behalf of The Procter & Gamble Company.

MARIANNE DRESSMAN
Attorney At Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration date
Sec. 147 (13 R.C.

Maryang Wyssynan Notary Public/Witness

> PATENT REEL: 021811 FRAME: 0077